2 Edition 08.12l
Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Technical Information · GB
•	 For gaseous media
•	 Inlet pressure range up to 4 bar
•	 Adjustable opening pressure 20 – 500 mbar
•	 EC type-tested and certified
•	 Certified by Gosstandart pursuant to GOST-TR

4 Selection
Safety relief valve VSBV is available in a single version.
Order example
VSBV 25R40-4
4.1 Type code
Code Description
VSBV Safety relief valve
25 Nominal size
R Rp internal thread
40 pu max. 4 bar
-4 Pressure test point at the inlet
VSBV 25 · Edition 08.12l 8
Project planning information
5 Project planning information
5.1 Installation
Installation position: for opening pressures up to
100 mbar, spring dome pointing vertically upwards or to
the side, not upside down; for other opening pressures,
any installation position is possible. If the spring dome
is pointing to the side, the set opening pressure is re-
duced by 4 mbar; if the spring dome is pointing down-
wards, it is reduced by 8 mbar.
 > 20 mm
The safety relief valve VSBV must not be in contact with
masonry. Minimum clearance 20 mm.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
The unit is delivered with a test nipple fitted to the side
to measure the inlet pressure pu.
VSBV 25 · Edition 08.12l 9
Technical data
6 Technical data
Gas types: natural gas, town gas, landfill gas, LPG
(gaseous) and biologically produced methane (max.
0.02 %-by-vol. H2S). The gas must be dry in all temper-
ature conditions and must not contain condensate.
Inlet pressure pu: up to 4 bar.
Accuracy group: AG 10.
Ambient temperature: -15 to +60°C.
Storage temperature: -15 to +40°C.
Valve housing: aluminium,
valve seat and stem: aluminium,
diaphragm: Perbunan,
valve disc: NBR.
Internal thread: Rp 1 to ISO 7-1.
Weight: 1.6 kg.
VSBV 25 · Edition 08.12l 10
Technical data
6.1 Dimensions
90
(3.5")
165 (6.5")
34 (1.3")
1"
132
(5.20")
6.2 Data and spring table
Type Opening pressure
range [mbar] Spring marking Order No.
VSBV 25R40-4
20 – 40 red 75441805
35 – 50 yellow 75441806
45 – 75 green 75441807
70 – 170* blue 75441808
165 – 330 black 75441809
320 – 500 white 75441810
* Standard equipment
VSBV 25 · Edition 08.12l 11
Maintenance cycles
7 Maintenance cycles
At least once a year, at least twice a year in the case of
biologically produced methane.
VSBV 25 · Edition 08.12l
Finally, we are offering you the opportunity to assess this “Technical Information (TI)” and to give us your opinion,
so that we can improve our documents further and suit them to your needs.